Stroud District Council

- Pavement Licence

Including information required by Openess of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014

Register as at  12:25

Reference

Business Address

Decision

On 01 December 2025

Date of

Decision

Reasons for
Decision

Alternatives

Background

Considered  Papers

24/00851/PAVE

25/00570/PAVE

24/00948/PAVE

24/00984/PAVE

The Western Bar

43 Parsonage Street
Dursley
Gloucestershire
GL11 4BP

Cafe Vincent
Penlea

2 Market Street
Nailsworth
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL6 0BZ

Town Owl Taphouse
62 High Street
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 1AS

The Hoptician
4 Silver Street
Dursley
Gloucestershire
GL11 4ND

01 December 2025

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

30/08/2024
30/08/2026

16/06/2025
31/05/2027

23/09/2024
30/09/2026

20/09/2024
30/09/2026

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Pavement Licences

None

None

None

None

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Page 1 of 4



Reference

Business Address

Decision

Date of

Decision

Reasons for
Decision

Alternatives Background
Considered  Papers

24/01074/PAVE

24/00952/PAVE

25/00827/PAVE

25/00390/PAVE

Woody's Sandwich
And Coffee Bar

18 - 20 Westward
Road

Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 4JQ

Woodruffs Organic
Cafe

24 High Street
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 1AJ

Fifteen Bistro

15 George Street
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 3DP

Health Nuts

26 Kendrick Street
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 1AQ

01 December 2025

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

17/10/2024
31/10/2026

17/09/2024
30/09/2026

28/08/2025
31/08/2027

07/05/2025
29/04/2027

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Pavement Licences

None

None

None

None

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers
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Reference

Business Address

Decision

Date of

Decision

Reasons for
Decision

Alternatives Background
Considered  Papers

25/00622/PAVE

24/01316/PAVE

25/00584/PAVE

25/00450/PAVE

Little Ginger Deli &
Cafe

Shop 3

1 - 2 Kendrick Street
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 1AQ

The Corner House
6 Union Street
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 2HE

Oldstone Restaurant
Old Market
Nailsworth

Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL6 0DU

Peanuts New York
Deli And Smoke
House

16 George Street
Stroud
Gloucestershire
GL5 3DY

01 December 2025

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

Licence Issued

Expiry Date:

30/06/2025
30/06/2027

17/12/2024
29/09/2026

17/06/2025
30/06/2027

21/05/2025
31/05/2027

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Meets SDC Criteria

Pavement Licences

None

None

None

None

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers

Application Form and Supporting Papers
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Reference  Business Address Decision Dat‘f lff Reafo.ns for Alterl?atzves Background
Decision Decision Considered  Papers

25/00555/PAVE ~ Daikoku Ramen Licence Issued 09/06/2025 Meets SDC Criteria None  Application Form and Supporting Papers
14 High Street .
Stroud Expiry Date: 31/05/2027
Gloucestershire
GL5 1AZ

25/00710/PAVE  Costa Coffee Licence Issued 22/07/2025 Meets SDC Criteria None  Application Form and Supporting Papers
52 - 53 High Street .
Stroud Expiry Date: 30/07/2027
Gloucestershire
GL5 1AP

25/00174/PAVE  Coffee#1 Licence Issued 13/03/2025 Meets SDC Criteria None Application Form and Supporting Papers
1 - 2 George Street .
Stroud Expiry Date: 28/02/2027
Gloucestershire
GL5 3DX

24/00850/PAVE ~ Curio Lounge Licence Issued 27/08/2024 Meets SDC Criteria  None  Application Form and Supporting Papers
9 - 11 King Street .
Stroud Expiry Date: 30/09/2026
Gloucestershire
GL5 3BX
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