Stroud District Council - Pavement Licence

Including information required by Openess of Local Government Bodies Regulations 2014

Register as at 12:25 On 01 December 2025

Reference	Business Address		Pate of Decision	Reasons for Decision	Alternatives Considered	Background Papers
24/00851/PAVE	The Western Bar 43 Parsonage Street Dursley Gloucestershire GL11 4BP	Licence Issued Expiry Date	30/08/2024 30/08/2026	Meets SDC Criteria	None Appl	ication Form and Supporting Papers
25/00570/PAVE	Cafe Vincent Penlea 2 Market Street Nailsworth Stroud Gloucestershire GL6 0BZ	Licence Issued Expiry Date	16/06/2025 31/05/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None Appl	ication Form and Supporting Papers
24/00948/PAVE	Town Owl Taphouse 62 High Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 1AS	Licence Issued Expiry Date	23/09/2024 30/09/2026	Meets SDC Criteria	None Appl	ication Form and Supporting Papers
24/00984/PAVE	The Hoptician 4 Silver Street Dursley Gloucestershire GL11 4ND	Licence Issued Expiry Date	20/09/2024 30/09/2026	Meets SDC Criteria	None Appl	ication Form and Supporting Papers

01 December 2025 Payement Licences Page 1 of 4

24/01074/PAVE	Woody's Sandwich And Coffee Bar 18 - 20 Westward Road Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 4JQ	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	17/10/2024 31/10/2026	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
24/00952/PAVE	Woodruffs Organic Cafe 24 High Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 1AJ	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	17/09/2024 30/09/2026	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
25/00827/PAVE	Fifteen Bistro 15 George Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 3DP	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	28/08/2025 31/08/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
25/00390/PAVE	Health Nuts 26 Kendrick Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 1AQ	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	07/05/2025 29/04/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers

Reasons for Decision

Alternatives Background Considered Papers

Date of Decision

Decision

Reference Business Address

25/00622/PAVE	Little Ginger Deli & Cafe Shop 3 1 - 2 Kendrick Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 1AQ	Expiry Date:	30/06/2025 30/06/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
24/01316/PAVE	The Corner House 6 Union Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 2HE	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	17/12/2024 29/09/2026	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
25/00584/PAVE	Oldstone Restaurant Old Market Nailsworth Stroud Gloucestershire GL6 0DU	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	17/06/2025 30/06/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
25/00450/PAVE	Peanuts New York Deli And Smoke House 16 George Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 3DY	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	21/05/2025 31/05/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers

Date of Decision

Decision

Reference Business Address

Alternatives Background Considered Papers

Reasons for Decision

01 December 2025 Payement Licences Page 3 of 4

						•
25/00555/PAVE	Daikoku Ramen 14 High Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 1AZ	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	09/06/2025 31/05/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
25/00710/PAVE	Costa Coffee 52 - 53 High Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 1AP	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	22/07/2025 30/07/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
25/00174/PAVE	Coffee#1 1 - 2 George Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 3DX	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	13/03/2025 28/02/2027	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers
24/00850/PAVE	Curio Lounge 9 - 11 King Street Stroud Gloucestershire GL5 3BX	Licence Issued Expiry Date:	27/08/2024 30/09/2026	Meets SDC Criteria	None	Application Form and Supporting Papers

Reasons for Decision

Alternatives Background Considered Papers

Date of Decision

Decision

Reference Business Address